PROPOSED MINUTES BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

JANUARY 13,

1981

The regular January meeting was called to order at 7:30 p.m by
Also present were Marica Strong,

Supervisor Laurence Courtney.
Alvin Block and James Dorr,

clerk;

trustees.

Minutes of the regular December meeting were read by the clerk.
Motion to approve was made by Dorr and supported by Block.

nassed unanimously.

The following bills were presented by the clerk:

LIBRARY FUND

Tracie Compton

Helen Solak

State of Michigan
Frankenmuth Bank & Trust
Social Security

MESC

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING
Preferred Choice Bookplan
Organic Gardening Buok Club
Baker & Taylor

Publishers Central Bureau
Doubleday & Co.

Tim Hobson

Detroit Free Presgs .
White Pine Library System

GENERAL FUND

Judd Agency

Marcia Strong
Argentine Township
David Griffiths
Likrary Fund
Marcia Strong

U.S. Post Office
Consumers Power Co.

Saginaw Valley News of Bdgpt.

Print-A-Print
Marcia Strong

Laurence Courtney

Don Morse

Office Products Center
Birch Run Drug & Variety

galary

iiprary work

stabe withholdings
federal withholdings
contributions fund
unemployment

bhooks
book

books
books
books

library
library
library
library
library
newvspaper, library
nevspaper, library
library supplies

workmen's comp

phone charges 8 mtns.
convention transportation
mechanical ingpections

50 state w/h 500 fed w/h
salary

supervisor's evelones
518.4% twp. utilities
5.35 cemtery utilitids
475.62 street lighting
9.24 hoard notices

23.10 zoning notices
clerk's office supplies
60 writing permits
167.37 hotel & meals
car allowance

sexton salary
clerk's office supplies
fire dept. supplies

conven.

Motion

960.
28.
53.

.60

.70

582
117

71.

29.
.94
65.
.66
18.
.00

68

39

46.
.53

2,190.
.00
14.00
160.
550.
300.
.00

28
14

322

999

32.
.90

27

227.
200.
200.
.49
.68

9
21

00
00
58

28

23

59

98

80

00

00
00
00

.62

34

37
00
00



Conlee 0il fire dept. gas 13.65

Zax Corporation fire dept. supplies 19.18
Peter PaYette & Co. fire dept. supplies 44,45
Totten's Automotive 51.35 fire dept. supplies 155.30
103.95 fire dept. gas
Schzitzer Hardware 41.86 twp. maint.
29.52 fire dent. supplies 71.38
Midland Communications fire truck revair 29.50
Birch Run Fire Dept. county dues paid 10.00
Lessors, Inc. fire dpet. cylinder rental 175.40
Jack Kerr - zoning letters 60.00
Frankenmuth News electric code notices 28.50
People's Garbage refuse service 4,176.90
Birch Run Township drains 19.67
Helen Solak clerk's office help 10.00
State of Michigan assessor certification renewel 35.00
Exit Motel & Restaurant misc. fire dept. 14.35
Kriseler Welding, Inc. fire truck repair 137.80
Oswald Schmitzer 64 fire truck repair
3 supplies fire dept. 67.00
Wickes Corp. fire dept. supplies 23.89
Kearsley Clinic supplies fire dept. 20.74
James Dorr . one appeals meeting 25.00
Don Bailer one appeals meeting 25.00
Edward Cusick one appeals meeting 25.00
Saginaw County Rpad Comm. Rathbun, Dixie 2,225.74
-Michigan Bell 22.75 twp. phone
27.75 fire dept. phone 50.50
Village of Birch Run sever & water twp. blgs. 88.40

A motion to pay the bills as read was made by Block, supported by
Dorr. Motion passed unanimously.

A mutual aid agreement between Birch Run and Vienna Township Fire
Departments was read by the Supervisor. A motion to adopt the
agreement was made by Dorr and supported by Block. Motion passed
unanimously. A copy 1is attached.

A motion to adopt the 1981 National Electric Code was made by
Block, supported by Dorr. Motion passed unanimously. A copy of
the resolution is attached.

A letter from the Michigan Liquor Control Commission was read by

the supervisor informing us that Dawn, Inc. (Dawn Doughnuts,

Shell Station) has applied for an SDM (beer, wine, take-out) liscense.
The township has no authority in these matters.

A motion to adjourn was made at 8:30 p.m. by James Dorr, supported by
Block. Motion passed unanimously.

Marcia Strong, clerk
Birch Run Township



